
 

  

 
Steigen Geelong XC Championships- Sun Aug 8, 2010 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Open Men (6km) 
 
Colin Thornton 
Michael Low 
Tim Anderson 
 
 
O40 Men (6km) 
Jack Verstraten 
Eero Keranen 
Stephen Oldfield 
Peter Samon 
 
 
U16 Men (3km) 
Andon Saplamaev 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
21.05 
21.37 
26.48 
 
 
 
22.13 
23.28 
24.04 
32.24 
 
 
 
22.46 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Open Women (6km) 
 
Kristen Wyatt 
Sharon Pederson Jones 
Cathryn Hoare 
Eliesha Byrt 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
U16 Women (3km) 
Matilda Skok 
Montana Jones 
 
 
 

 
 
24.11 
25.55 
26.42 
32.57 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12.30 
12.47 

 
 
 

 



  

 
Awards 

 
The Steigen Team Player Award goes to David Carver. David organized to swap out of work 
when he heard we were short of Div 1 runners & when he saw Ryan Christian’s 100th email, how 
could he say no to the run!!  
 

 
 

The Barking Dog Award goes to Peter Samon for all the running around he put into 
organizing the tam bus. Thanks very much Peter & we hope you enjoy the great meals at The 
Barking Dog.  
 

      
 

The "Complete Meal Award" includes a great Subway sub & great MuzzBuzz coffee! These 
vouchers go to ?????? for being closest at predicting their race time – well done! 
 

 
 

The Steampacket Lunch Award was enjoyed by everyone present. The sandwiches were 
fantastic & numerous & the desserts divine! A big thanks to Steampacket for their 
generosity. 


