



Steigen Geelong XC Championships- Sun Aug 8, 2010

	Open Men (6km)		Open Women (6km)	
* =TETSE7	Colin Thornton	21.05	Kristen Wyatt	24.11
	Michael Low	21.37	Sharon Pederson Jones	25.55
	Tim Anderson	26.48	Cathryn Hoare	26.42
			Eliesha Byrt	32.57
inf esync	040 Men (6km)		·	
WEB DESIGN WEB DEVELOPMENT	Jack Verstraten	22.13		
	Eero Keranen	23.28		
	Stephen Oldfield	24.04		
sports shop online sport bars and gels compression socks	Peter Samon	32.24		
BUY ONLINE NOW	U16 Men (3km)		U16 Women (3km)	
	Andon Saplamaev	22.46	Matilda Skok	12.30
280	•		Montana Jones	12.47



STEAMPACKET











Awards



The **Steigen Team Player Award** goes to **David Carver**. David organized to swap out of work when he heard we were short of Div 1 runners & when he saw Ryan Christian's 100^{th} email, how could he say no to the run!!



The **Barking Dog Award** goes to **Peter Samon** for all the running around he put into organizing the tam bus. Thanks very much Peter & we hope you enjoy the great meals at The Barking Dog.





The "Complete Meal Award" includes a great Subway sub & great MuzzBuzz coffee! These vouchers go to ?????? for being closest at predicting their race time - well done!



The **Steampacket Lunch Award** was enjoyed by **everyone** present. The sandwiches were fantastic & numerous & the desserts divine! A big thanks to Steampacket for their generosity.